RESOLUTION # 39-2012

Resolution offered by Building and Grounds Committee.

Resolved by the Board of Supervisors of Oneida County, Wisconsin:

WHEREAS, the Building and Grounds Committee appointed Ms. LuAnn Brunette as the Building and Grounds Director, subject to confirmation by the Oneida County Board of Supervisors, and

WHEREAS, no additional departmental funding is needed due to existing departmental vacancies.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Oneida County Board of Supervisors hereby confirms the appointment of Ms. LuAnn Brunette as the Building and Grounds Director under the following conditions:

- 1. The effective date of the appointment shall be April 18, 2012, and
- 2. For compensation purposes, Ms. Brunette shall be placed at Step 1, Grade Level 13 on the Non-represented Classification and Pay Plan.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, by the Oneida County Board of Supervisors that by adoption of this resolution it shall be deemed that an amendment has been made to the County budget for fiscal year 2012 to meet all projected costs for the position as set forth in the fiscal impact statement which is attached hereto and made a part hereof.

Vote Required: Majority =	_ 2/3 Majority =	¾ Majority = _	
The County Board has the legal auth by the Corporation Counsel,			_ as reviewed
Approved by the Building and Groun	ds Committee this 2nd	day of April 2012	
Offered and passage moved by:			
, ,		Supervisor	
		Supervisor	
Ayes			
Nays			
Absent			
Abstain			

52			
53	Adopted		
54		th	
55	by the County Board of Supervisors this 17 th day April 2012.		
56 57	Defeated		
58 59			
60 61	Mary Bartelt, County Clerk	Ted Cushing, County Board Chair	